

Market Announcement

17 June 2024

Booktopia Group Limited (ASX: BKG) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Booktopia Group Limited ('BKG') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of BKG, pending the release of an announcement regarding further outcomes from the previously announced strategic review including its progress in seeking additional funding.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



17 June 2024

Listing Officer ASX Sydney

Dear Justin Nelson

Booktopia Group Limited (ASX: BKG) - Request for Voluntary Suspension

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2, Booktopia Group Limited ("Booktopia") requests a voluntary suspension be placed on its securities.

Set out below is the information required by ASX Listing Rule 17.2:

- 1. Booktopia is seeking to have its securities placed in voluntary suspension as the outcomes from the strategic review including the seeking of additional funding have not progressed to the extent where it is capable of making an announcement.
- 2. The suspension is requested from the date of this letter until the commencement of trade on Friday 21 June 2024.
- 3. Booktopia is not aware of any reason why its securities should not be suspended.

Thank you for your assistance.

Yours sincerely,

Alistair Clarkson Company Secretary and General Counsel

Booktopia Group Limited